阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
Document No.  008-0359-0 Page 1- 2 Rev. A
Model TC70
32.7680 kHz Clock Oscillator
FEATURES
• 32.7680 kHz Frequency Reference
• Package Size 7.0mm x 5.0mm
• Fundamental Crystal Design
• Hermetic Ceramic Package
• Frequency Stability, ±50 ppm Standard
• Operating Temperature, -40°C to +85°C Standard
• Tape & Reel Packaging, EIA-418
• RoHS/Green Compliant (6/6)
APPLICATIONS
Model TC70 is ideal for use in a wide range of communication equipment,
measurement equipment, industrial applications, automotive electronics, wireless
communications, PDAs, mobile phones and notebooks.
ORDERING INFORMATION
* Temperature codes A and C. Example Part Numbers:
TC70L3I32K7680
TC70L5I32K7680
8K 7 63 0
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
A = -10°C to +60°C
C = -20°C to +70°C
I = -40°C to +85°C
TC70
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
FREQUENCY STABILITY
2
K - indicates kHz and decimal point.
6 = ± 20 ppm *
5 = ± 25 ppm
3 = ± 50 ppm
V = +1.5V
M = +1.8V
N = +2.5Vdc
L = +3.3Vdc
Not all performance combinations and frequencies may be available.
Contact your local CTS Representative or CTS Customer Service for availability.
FREQUENCY IN MHz
PACKAGING INFORMATION [Reference Only]
Device quantity is 1,000 pieces per 180mm reel, EIA-418 standard.
Document No.  008-0359-0 Page 2 - 2 Rev. A
Model TC70
32.7680 kHz Clock
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Frequency f0 32.7680 kHz
Operating Mode - -
Output Type
Supply Voltage ±10% V
Current - - 3.0 mA
Frequency Stability See Ordering Information ppm
-10 - +60
-20 - +70
-40 - +85
Load Capacitance CL CMOS - 15 - pF
Voltage Level [VOH] 0.9VCC - -
Voltage Level [VOL] - - 0.1VCC
Rise and Fall Time Tr,Tf - 50 200 ns
Symmetry 45 - 55 %
Start-up Time - 5.0 10 ms
Tri-State Voltage [VOL] 0.7VCC - -
Tri-State Voltage [VOH] - - 0.3VCC
Aging Δf/f0 @+25°C, 1st year - 3.0 5.0 ± ppm
Storage Temperature Range TSTR -55 - +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range TA °C
V
V
EL
EC
TR
IC
A
L
P
A
R
A
M
ET
ER
S
AT Fundamental
20, 25, 50
CMOS
1.5, 1.8, 2.5, 3.3
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TC70 PACKAGE DRAWING
TC70v
● YYWW
MARKING INFORMATION
1. TC70 – CTS Model Series.
4. v – Voltage code.
 [L=3.3V, N=2.5V, M=1.8V, V=1.5V]
2. ● – Pin 1 identifier.
3. YYWW – Date code, YY – year, WW – week.
Complete CTS part number, frequency value,
date code and manufacturing site code
information must appear on reel and carton labels.
NOTES
1. Termination pads (e4); barrier plating is
 nickel [Ni] with gold [Au] flash plate.
2. Reflow conditions per JEDEC J-STD-020;
 260°C maximum, 20 seconds.
3. MSL = 1.
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD GEOMETRY
CBYPASS should be ≥ 0.01 uF.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 EOH Enable Input
2 GND Circuit & Package Ground
3 Output RF Output
4 VCC Supply Voltage